54 Contributions in Aid of Construction 257,337,935   ‐  257,337,935

55

56 Total Capital and Liabilities 2,020,207,221   341,000,000   2,361,207,221

Missouri ‐ American Water Company

Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2017 and Pro Forma

Giving Effect as of 12/31/2017 of the Proposed Financing

MAWC Appendix 4
Page 1 of 5

1 (1) Utility Plant
2 Estimated additional capital expenditures through December 2021, net of internally generated funds 337,500,000
3
4 (2) Debt and Preferred Stock Expenses
5 Recording entry for debt issuance expense at estimated 1.0% of notional amount to be amortized 3,500,000
6 over life of proposed long‐term debt
7
8 (3) Long‐Term Debt
9 Proposed additional long‐term debt through 2021, net of $9 million in maturities in 2021 341,000,000
10
11 (4) Short‐Term Debt
12 Payment of Debt Issuance Expense 3,500,000
13
14 (5) Short‐Term Debt
15 Payment of Debt Issuance Cost refinanced through proposed Long Term Debt , resulting in $0 net effect (3,500,000)

Missouri ‐ American Water Company

Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2017 and Pro Forma

Giving Effect as of 12/31/2017 of the Proposed Financing

Narrative Description of Adjustments

MAWC Appendix 4
Page 2 of 5

Per Books*

Proposed

Financings Pro Forma

1 Operating Revenues 289,427,008   289,427,008

2

3 Operation Expense 113,416,052   113,416,052

4 Maintenance Expense 11,945,302   11,945,302

5 Depreciation Expense 38,245,195   38,245,195

6 Amortization of Limited Term/Other Utility Plant (5,176,241)   (5,176,241)

7 Amortization of Utility Plant Acquisition Adjustments 6,218,891   6,218,891

8 Amortization of Property Losses 160,403   160,403

9 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes ‐ Utility Operating Income  23,968,726   5,062,500   (1) 29,031,226

10 Income Taxes, Utility Operating Income (16,523,912)   (4,181,513)   (2) (3) (20,705,425)

11 Provision for Deferred Income Taxes ‐Utility Operating Income 47,336,596   47,336,596

12 Investment Tax Credits‐Utility Operations, Restored to Operating Income (106,662)   (106,662)

13 Total Operating Expenses 219,484,350   880,988   220,365,338

14

15 Total Net Utility Operating Income 69,942,658   (880,988)   69,061,671

16

17 Nonutility Operating Income 308,203   308,203

18 Interest and Dividend Income (Net) 2,799   2,799

19 Allowance for Funds Used During Construction 3,105,337   3,105,337

20 Gains(Losses) from Disposition of Non‐Utility Property 3,118,760   3,118,760

21 Total Other Income 6,535,099   ‐   6,535,099

22

23 Miscellaneous Amortization 324,535   324,535

24 Miscellaneous Income Deductions 119,049   119,049

25 Total Other Income Deductions 443,584   ‐   443,584

26

27 Income Taxes, Other Income and Deductions (803,799)   (803,799)

28 Total Taxes on other Income and Deductions (803,799)   ‐   (803,799)

29

30 Net Other Income and Deductions 6,895,314   ‐   6,895,314

31

32 Interest on Long Term Debt 29,680,898   15,345,000   (4) 45,025,898

33 Amortization of Debt Discount and Expense 987,626   350,000   (5) 1,337,626

34 Other Interest 400,280   400,280

35 Total Interest Charges 31,068,804   15,695,000   46,763,804

36

37 Net Income 45,769,168   (16,575,988)   29,193,181

Missouri ‐ American Water Company

Statement of Income for the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2017 and Pro Forma

Giving Effect of the Proposed Financing

MAWC Appendix 4
Page 3 of 5

1 (1) Property & Payroll Taxes
2 Record property tax effect at lended rate of 1.50% on the estimated additional capital expenditures 5,062,500
3
4 (2) State Income Taxes
5 Record state income tax effect at 6.25% on the proposed new financings (959,063)
6
7 (3) Federal Income Taxes
8 Record federal income tax effect at 21% on the proposed new financings (3,222,450)
9
10 (4) Interest on Long‐Term Debt
11 Annualize interest expense for Long‐Term Debt outstanding after issuing proposed new financings 15,345,000
12
13 (5) Amortization of Debt Expense
14 Annualize amortization of debt expense for Long‐Term Debt outstanding after issuing proposed Long‐Term Debt 350,000

Missouri ‐ American Water Company

Statement of Income for the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2017 and Pro Forma

Giving Effect as of 12/31/2017 of the Proposed Financing

Narrative Description of Adjustments

MAWC Appendix 4
Page 4 of 5

Per Books

Proposed

Financings Pro Forma

1 Funds from operations / interest coverage
2
3 Funds from operations
4 Net Income from continuing operations 45,769,168   (16,575,988)   29,193,181
5 Depreciation and Amortization 39,448,248   39,448,248
6 Deferred Income Taxes 47,336,596   47,336,596
7
8 Other non‐cash items
9 Amortization ‐ Miscellaneous 324,535   324,535
10 Amortization of Debt Expense 987,626   350,000   1,337,626
11 Allowance for Funds Used
12 During Construction (2,370,320)   (2,370,320)
13 Allowance for Borrowed Funds Used
14 During Construction (735,017)   (735,017)

15 Funds from operations 130,760,836   (16,225,988)   114,534,848

16
17 Interest Expense
18 Interest Expense on Long Term Debt 29,680,898   15,345,000   45,025,898
19 Interest on Short‐Term Debt 400,280   ‐   400,280
20

21 Total Interest Expense 30,081,178   15,345,000   45,426,178

22
23

24 Funds from operations / interest coverage 4.35x 2.52x

25
26
27 Funds from operations / total debt ( %)
28
29 Total Debt
30 Long Term Debt (including preferred stock) 587,299,272   341,000,000   928,299,272
31 Bank Debt ‐ Pending Issuance of Securities 48,707,622   ‐   48,707,622
32

33 Total Debt 636,006,894   341,000,000   977,006,894

34

35 Funds from operations / total debt % 20.56% 11.72%

36
37 Total debt / total capital (%)
38
39 Total Capital
40 Total Debt 636,006,894   341,000,000   977,006,894
41 Total Common Equity 645,592,756   645,592,756
42

43 Total Capital 1,281,599,650   341,000,000   1,622,599,650

44

45 Total debt / total capital 49.63% 60.21%

Missouri ‐ American Water Company

Per Books and Pro Forma Giving Effect of the Proposed Financing

Calculation of Coverage Ratios

MAWC Appendix 4
Page 5 of 5

Utility Plant, CWIP & Accumulated Depreciation Rollforward
Company #1017‐Missouri American Water Co

 Opening Balance

1/1/2013

 Property

Acquired   Additions   Other Debits*   Reclass‐ification

 Accumulated

Reserve   Income   Other Credits*   CWIP Transfers   Property Sold

 Closing Balance

12/31/2013
Utility Plant
UP Water
Land & Non Depreciable (101,106) 9,893,507   15,129   ‐   ‐   ‐   (118)   ‐   ‐   118   ‐   9,908,636